THEATRICAL VISIT
IN SPANISH

DESCRIPTION:

Dramatised and panoramic tour in Spanish through
the old town of Alhama, where historical figures
such as the Marquis of Los Vélez or King Jaime |
El Conquistador narrate how they lived in their
respective times and describe some culiural
points.

TIME: 11.00 a.m.
DURATION: 80 min. approX.

PRICE: free of charge, previous booking required.

Limited capacity.
DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office

DATES:
Sunday 18th October
Sunday 15th November
Sunday 20th December

INFORMATION AND
REGISTRATION

TOURIST OFFIGE
Plaza de l1a Constitucién, 10
Phone no.: +34 968 633 512
turismo@alhamademurcia.es

MUSEO ARQUEOLOGICO LOS BANOS
G/ Sanchez Vidal, 5
Phone no.: +34 968 630 776
museoarqueologico@alhamademurcia.es

ONLINE:
www.turismo.alhamademurcia.es
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TOUR THE MUSEUM

DESCRIPTION:
Discover 2000 years
of thermalism in our
town with this
guided visit to the
Los Baiios
Archaeoclogical
Museum, where the
remains of the
Roman termal
haths, the Islamic
baths and the 19th
cenlury Hotel Spa
are preserved.

TIME: 11.30 a.m.

DURATION: 45 min. approx.
PRICE: free of charge, previous hooking
required. Limited capacity.
DEPARTURE POINT:

Museo Argueoldgico Los Baiios.

VISITS IN SPANISH VISITS IN ENGLISH
Salurday 3rd October Tuesday 6th October
Saturday 7th November Tuesday 3rd Nevember
Saturday 5th December Tuesday 1st December

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR CONVENIENCE
FOR GROUPS. PLEASE, CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

MEETINGS AT THE CASTLE

DESCRIPTION:

The Castle of Alhama
is a fortress builtin | /20
the Islamic period in |
the late 11th century. _
During the tour you =

will know its passionate history visiting the
interior of the Keep, and two defensive areas:
the citadel on the top, and the space for sheller
and residence of the population at the bettom.
Not suitable for visitors with reduced mobility.

TIME: 11 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.
PRICE: 3€< for adults and 2< for children
from 3 to 12 years old.
DEPARTURE POINT:

Museo Arqueoldgico Los Baiios.

VISITS IN SPANISH: VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Saturday 10th October Saturday 17th October
Sunday 25th Oclober Saturday 14th November
Saturday 7th November Saturday 19th December
Sunday 22th November
Saturday 12th December
Sunday 27th December

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR CONVENIENCE
FOR GROUPS. PLEASE, CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

TOUR THE CITY

DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy this walking tour through the old city with
our official guide to know the history of ils mest
interesting cultural sighiseeings. The lour
doesn'i include the Castle, so it is suitable for
visitors with reduced mobility.

TIME: 11 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.
PRIGE: 3€ for adults and 2¢ for children
from 3 to 12 years old.
DEPARTURE POINT:

Tourist Office

VISITS IN SPANISH: VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Sunday 11th October Saturday 24th October
Sunday 8th November Saturday 21st November
Sunday 13th December Saturday 26th December

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR CONVENIENCE
FOR GROUPS. PLEASE, CONSULT AVAILABILITY.



